17, rue du Petit Albi
BP 8244
95801 Cergy Pontoise
Cedex     FRANCE
tel  +33 1 34 20 70 00
fax  +33 1 34 20 70 47
THOMSON broadcast system reserves the right to change product characteristics
without prior notice.

 THOMSON broadcast systems - All rights reserved
p. 10 of 11
Ordering Information
- SNA 4600 chassis
Models Descriptions
N4640000AE SNA4600 single UNI chassis
N4642000AE SNA4600 dual UNI chassis
N4631000AA Power supply CAC 110/220V – 150W
N4630100AA Power supply TRN22DC 48V – 90W
N4631100AA Power supply 48V – 150W, DCI Mode
N4631100BA Power supply 48V – 150W, DCC Mode
- SNA 4600 Tributary Interface Components
Models Descriptions
N4611000AE MPEG-2 TS SPI (parallel) Transmitter  board, V4.0
N4611010AE MPEG-2 TS ASI (serial) Transmitter  board, V4.0
N4611100AE 2Mbps Data Stream Transmitter  board
N4611110AE 8Mbps Data Stream Transmitter  board
N4611120AE 34Mbps Data Stream Transmitter  board
N4611130AE 45Mbps Data Stream Transmitter  board
N4612000AE MPEG-2 TS SPI (parallel) Receiver  board, V4.0
N4612010AE MPEG-2 TS ASI (serial) Receiver  board, V4.0
N4612020AE MPEG-2 TS SPI (parallel) Receiver  board, dual output, V4.0
N4612100AE 2Mbps Data Stream Receiver board
N4612110AE 8Mbps Data Stream Receiver board
N4612120AE 34Mbps Data Stream Receiver board
N4612130AE 45Mbps Data Stream Receiver board
− SNA 4600 User-to-Network Interface Components
Models Descriptions
N4620100AE SDH-STM1 Single-mode optical interface board, V4.0
N4620200AE SDH-STM1 Multi-mode optical interface board, V4.0
N4621000AE PDH 34 Mbps (E3) electrical interface board, V4.0
N4622000AE PDH 45 Mbps (DS3) electrical interface board, V4.0
N4623000AE PDH 140 Mbps (E4) electrical interface board, V4.0
N4624000AE SDH 155 Mbps (STM-1) electrical interface board, V4.0
− SNA 4600 options
Model Description
N46SSG31AA UNI 3.1 signalling Software (1 per UNI board )
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
SNA 4600
Standalone ARM Network Adaptor
Configuration
guide
Issued by Network Products Marketing Department
GSNA4600 - 09/1999
 THOMSON broadcast systems - All rights reserved
p. 11 of 11
Configuration Information
− Single UNI Configuration
− Dual UNI Configuration
N4621000AA : PLE 34 board
N4622000AA : PLE 45 board
N4623000AA : PLE 140 board
N4624000AA : PLE 155 board
N4620100AA : single mode PLO 155 board
 multimodeN4620200AA :  PLO 155  board
N4611000AA : ATx parallel SPIboard
N4611010AA: ATx serial  ASI  board
N4612000AA : ARx parallel SPI board
N4612010AA : Arx serial ASI board
N4612020AA: ARx dual SPI  board
        N4631000AA : AC power supply
N4631100AA : DC power  supply
N4640000AA
N4621000AA : PLE 34 board